GODAVARI COLLEGE OF NURSING JALGAON

ANNUAL CALENDER 2020-21

MONTH DATE DAY EVENT REMARKS
Releaving of Thired Year GNM, Final year B.Sc. Nursing.  [As Per MUHS, MSONB BOARD ,GOM Guidelines
Due to pandemic University exam were delay so online As Per Covid 19 pandemic Guideline for Examination
01-08-2020 Saterday Lecture will take by concern teacher on Zoom or Google
Meet and preparing students for exam According to
Aug-20 Government Guideline.
01-07/08/2020 saterday-Friday i
/ . World breast feeding week Departmemet of Peadiatric
15-08-2020 saterday Independence day Final Year coordinator & students
05-09-2020 saterday Teacher’s Day Final Year coordinator & students
10-09-2020 Thursday World Suicide Prevention Day Departmemet of MHN & 11 yr B.Sc Nsg Std
Sep-20 29-09-2020 Tuesday World Heart Day Departmemet of MSN & 111 yr B.Sc Nsg Std
01-10-2020 Thursday Celebration of Gandhi Jayanti(organize guest lecture ) Departmeent of Nursing Foundation &M.Sc 2nd
B 02-10-2020 Friday Gandhi Jayanti Holiday
0c¢t-20 10-10-2020 saterday World Mental Health Day Department of MIIN & 11 yr GNM
VVVVV 15-10-2020 Thursday Global Hand washing Day o Departmeent of Nursing Foundation& Il yr B.Sc
~10-11-2020 | ‘Tuesday World Immunization Day Departmemet of Peadiatric
Nov-20 11-20/11-2020 | Wednesday- Friday | . . For Faculties and Students
Diwali Vacation
S Tortazz020 1 —'l‘uvsdily World AIDS Day Medical Surgicl Nursing Dept. & IT yr. B.Sc.
02122020 | W&Incsdny National Pollution Prevention Day Green Audit committee
Dec20 |
01-12-2020 Tuesday Commencement of As Per MUHS, MSONB BOARD ,GOM Guidelines
First ycar B.Sc. Nsg/G.N.M/ANM
11-01-2021 Mondny Road Safety Week Celebration By Youth Red cross Unit
" TT{2-01-2021 Tuesday World Youth Day( Swami Vivekananda Jayanti) Departmenct of FON & PG students
TTT26-01-2021 Tuesday Republic Day Final Year coordinator & students
T 04-02-2021 Thursday World cancer day Medical Surgical Nursing Dept and Final yr.M.Sc
12-02-2021 Friday Sexual and reproductive health Awareness day Dept. OBGY Nursing.
el 20-02-2021 saterday Online teacher database workshop Dept. MSN
22-02-2021 Monday Yoga and wellness Activities Dept. Community Health Nursing

8-13/02/2021

Monday- saterday

Annual week Celebration ( Not celebrated due to Covid19
pandemic)

Final Year coordinator & students

03-03-2021

Wednesday

E learning for teachers ( NPTEL Guest lecture)

Dept. of Community Health Nursing.




08-03-2021

Monday

International women’s day

[Depl. OBGY Nursing.

10-03-2021

Wednesday

Hands on Training at Skill Lab

[Deparlmeenl of Nursing Foundation& Alumni Students

Mar-21

08-13/03/21

monday-saterday

World Glaucoma Day

‘ MSN Department

11-03-2021 Thursday World kidney day [Hy MSN Department Il yr. GNM & 11 yr. B.Sc.
20-03-2021 saterday Oral Health day Dept. Child health Nursing.
22-03-2021 Monday World Water day Dept. OBGY Nursing.
24-03-2021 Wednesday World Tuberculosis Day MSN Department
5,6,7 april 2021 Monday- Online Research methodology workshop. M.Sc I yr Cordinator and PG Faculty
\ 07-04-2021 Wednesday World Health Day Department of Nursing Foundation Dept. First year GNM & B.Sc
\ 08-04-2021 Thursday Thalassemia day Dept. of child health Nursing.
Apr-21 l 17-04-2021 saterday world Heamophilia day Dept. Child health Nursing.
\ 19-04-2021 Monday World liver day DEpLMSN
\ ©22-04-2021 Thursday World Earth Day OBGY Department
\ 25-04-2021 Sunday World Malaria day Dept. Community Health Nursing
\ 05-05-2021 Wednesday World Midwife day Dept. OBGY Nursing.
05-05-2021 Wednesday World Asthma day Dept. MSN
05-05-2021 Wednesday Swachh Bharat Mission activity Dept. of Mental health Nursing
12-05-2021 Wednesday International Nurse’s Day All faculty of Godavari college of Nursing.
16-05-2021 Sunday National Dengue day Dept. of Community Health Nursing.
May-21 18-05-2021 Tuesday Annual awareness Programme on code of conduct. Committee of Code of Conduct
28-05-2021 Friday International Day of Action for women Health (Virtual Dept. OBGY Nursing.
Webinar on promoting positive childbirth experience)
08-05-2021 saterday Blood donation camp By Youth Red cross Unit
31-05-2021 Monday World Tobacco day Dept. of Community Health Nursing.
05-06-2021 saterday World Environment Day Green Audit committee
12-06-2021 saterday World day against Child labour Dept. Child health Nursing.
Jun-21
21-06-2021 Monday International Yoga Day Department of CHN & Final yr students
24-06-2021 Thursday Seminar on Guidance for nursing competitive exam. Dept. MSN
03-07-2021 saterda; No plastic da Green Audit committ
Jul-21 Y P d st
11-07-2021 Sunday World Population Day <~Dept. Community Health Nursing
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